
 
 LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
FIRST MEETING OF THE AFRICA-INDIAN OCEAN PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION REGIONAL GROUP PROJECTS  

COORDINATION COMMITTEE (APCC/1)  
(NAIROBI 30-31 JANUARY 2017) 

 
 COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX 

 
EMAIL 

SOUTH AFIRCA 1.  Mr. Nelson Nkabiti 
 

Chairman, APIRG AOP Sub-Group 
Department of Transport 
Pretoria 0001;South Africa 
Tel:  
 

nkabitin@caa.co.za 
 

2.  Ms. Gaborekwe Khambule 
 

Chairperson, APIRG MET Sub-Group 
South African Weather Service 
South Africa 
Tel: 
 

gaborekwe.khambule@weathersa.co.za 
 

 
UGANDA  

3.  Mr. John Kagoro Tusubira    Chairman APIRG 
Director of Airport and Aviation Security  
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority  
P. O. Box 5536, Kampala 
Tel: 
 

jkagoro@caa.co.ug 
 

4.  Mr. Geoffrey Okot Chairman, APIRG Sub-Group 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel: 
 

gokot2012@gmail.com 
 

5.  Mr. Richard R. Ruhesi Chairman, APIRG CNS Sub-Group 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority  
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel:  
 
 

rruhesi@caa.co.ug 
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 COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX 
 

EMAIL 

SECRETARIAT 
ICAO 6.  Barry Kashambo  Regional Director / Secretary of APIRG 

ESAF Regional office 
Tel: +254 20 7622395 

BKashambo@icao.int 
 

7.  Prosper Zo’o Minto’o Deputy Regional Director 
WACAF Regional Office 
Tel: + 221 33 869 24524/33 820359 

PZoomintoo@icao.int 
 

8.  Arthemon Ndikumana Regional Officer AGA 
ESAF Regional Office 
Tel: +254 20 7622371 

ANdikumana@icao.int 
 

9.  Seboseso Machobane Regional Officer ATM/SAR 
ESAF Regional Office 
Tel:+254-20-7622372 

SMachobane@icao.int 
 

10.  Vitalis Ahago  Regional Officer, MET 
ESAF Regional Office 
Tel:+254-20-7622372 

DLabrosse@icao.int 
 
 

11.  Akoa Benoit Okossi  Regional Officer, MET 
WACAF Regional Office 
Tel: +221 338399372/776330099 

AOKossi@icao.int 
 

12.  Harvey Lekamisy  Regional Officer  CNS 
ESAF Regional Office 
Tel : +254 20 7622370 

HLekamisy@icao.int 
 

13.  Francois Xavier Salambanga  Regional Officer  CNS 
WACAF Regional Office 
Tel: +221 338399386/338670247 

FSalambanga@icao.int 
 

OBSERVER 14.  Engineer Reuben J. Lubanga  
 

ICAO Consultant 
+254 (0) 724 716 363 
 

rlubanga@yahoo.com  
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